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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth for SA 

Test Result 

Band SCS Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Config 
Result 

(99%) 

Result 

(26dB) 

Verdict 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 8.6203 9.820 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 8.5980 9.748 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 8.6113 9.929 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 8.6016 9.794 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 8.5883 9.751 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 10 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 8.5998 9.800 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 12.890 14.19 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 12.864 14.47 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 12.887 14.28 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 12.870 14.35 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 12.892 14.27 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 15 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 12.893 14.23 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 17.879 19.50 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 17.854 19.36 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 17.879 19.39 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 17.858 19.41 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 17.871 19.30 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 20 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 17.861 19.39 PASS 
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N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 26.817 28.60 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 26.790 28.55 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 26.773 28.57 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 26.787 28.67 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 26.794 28.71 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 30 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 26.809 28.75 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 35.675 37.77 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 35.638 37.74 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 35.690 37.83 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 35.705 38.05 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 35.685 37.71 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 40 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 35.678 37.73 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 45.626 47.81 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 45.577 47.88 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 45.670 47.98 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 45.663 47.99 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 45.668 48.12 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 50 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 45.687 48.15 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 60 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 57.767 60.50 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 60 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 57.757 60.39 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 60 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 57.752 60.50 PASS 

N77-3450 30 60 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 57.809 60.47 PASS 
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-3550 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 60 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 57.804 60.44 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 60 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 57.792 60.51 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 64.204 67.07 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 64.192 66.94 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 64.217 66.90 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 64.262 67.08 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 64.272 66.99 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 70 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 64.230 67.20 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 76.997 80.30 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 77.124 80.23 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 77.167 80.28 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 77.092 80.30 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 77.015 80.24 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 80 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 77.076 80.25 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 86.595 90.00 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 86.658 89.94 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 86.553 89.90 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 86.654 90.03 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 86.623 90.09 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 90 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 86.672 90.00 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-QPSK L Outer_Full 96.278 99.73 PASS 
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N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-16QAM L Outer_Full 96.256 99.97 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full 96.319 100.1 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-16QAM M Outer_Full 96.322 100.1 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-QPSK H Outer_Full 96.211 99.77 PASS 

N77-3450

-3550 
30 100 DFT-16QAM H Outer_Full 96.312 99.94 PASS 
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